COUNTY OF Kendall}

TAX RATE RESOLUTION AND ORDER INTEREST & SINKING FUND

CHEREAS, the Kendall County Appraisal District has submitted to the Boerne Independent School District the 2021 appraisal roll; and

WHEREAS the total appraisal roll for the Boerne Independent School District amounts to \$10,928,164,951; and

CWHEREAS there are certain non-taxable values totaling \$1,761,967,417 that are a part of the Boerne Independent School District appraisal roll; and

WHEREAS the value of taxable property amounts to \$9,166,197,534; and

CHEREAS, the tax rate is to be adopted in two separate parts, one for the Maintenance and Operations Fund and one for the Interest and Sinking Fund: and

CWHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that a total tax rate of \$.324 is necessary to fund the local portion of the 2021-2022 school district Interest and Sinking Fund budget: and

CWHEREAS the certified appraisal roll represents a summary of the values of various properties contained in the certified appraisal roll and totals of taxes anticipated to be levied on those properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved and ordered by the Board of Trustees of the Boerne Independent School District, Kendall County, Texas, that the tax roll be levied for the year 2021 on all real property situated in, and all property owned within the limits of Boerne Independent School District on the first day of the current year, January 1, 2021, except so much as may be exempt by the constitution of the United States and the laws of this state, the following taxes:

An Ad Valorem Tax of and at the rate of thirty two and four tenths cents (\$0.324) for the Interest And Sinking Fund on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of Assessed Value (100 percent of Market Value) thereof, estimated in the lawful currency of the United States for the support and maintenance of the public free school of the Boerne Independent School District.

Δ dopted this 21 $^{\circ}$	day of September 2021, by the Board of Trustees of the Boerne Independent School District
in a regular Boar	I meeting:
ATTEST:	
Don	na Sharp, President, Board of Trustees

Rich Sena, Vice President, Board of Trustees

COUNTY OF Kendall}

TAX RATE RESOLUTION AND ORDER MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION FUND

CHEREAS, the Kendall County Appraisal District has submitted to the Boerne Independent School District the 2021 appraisal roll; and

WHEREAS the total appraisal roll for the Boerne Independent School District amounts to \$10,928,164,951; and

WHEREAS there are certain non-taxable values totaling \$1,761,967,417 that are a part of the Boerne Independent School District appraisal roll; and

WHEREAS the value of taxable property amounts to \$9,166,197,534; and

CWHEREAS, the tax rate is to be adopted in two separate parts, one for the Maintenance and Operation Fund and one for the Interest and Sinking Fund: and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that a total tax rate of \$0.8806 is necessary to fund the local portion of the 2021–2022 school district Maintenance and Operation Fund budget: and

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THEREAS the certified appraisal roll represents a summary of the values of various properties contained in the certified appraisal roll and totals of taxes anticipated to be levied on those properties.

COW, THEREFORE, be it resolved and ordered by the Board of Trustees of the Boerne Independent School District, Kendall County, Texas, that the tax roll be levied for the year 2021 on all real property situated in, and all property owned within the limits of Boerne Independent School District on the first day of the current year, January 1, 2021, except so much as may be exempt by the constitution of the United States and the laws of this state, the following taxes:

An Ad Valorem Tax of and at the rate of eighty-eight and six hundredths cents (\$0.8806) for the Maintenance and Operation Fund on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of Assessed Value (100 percent of Market Value) thereof, estimated in the lawful currency of the United States for the support and maintenance of the public free school of the Boerne Independent School District.

Adopted this 21st day of September 2021, by the Board of Trustees of	f the Boerne Independent School District
in a regular Board meeting:	
ATTEST:	
Donna Sharp, President, Board of Trustees	
Rich Sena, Vice President, Board of Trustees	